

BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-22-2018			ENGINEER'S		MELWAY PAVING CO.		KARVO PAVING CO.		BARBICAS CONST. CO.		CHAGRIN VALLEY		KOKOSING CONST.		PERRIN ASPHALT CO.			
2018 MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP ROAD BID			ESTIMATE		7571 STATE ROUTE 83		4524 HUDSON DR.		124 DARROW RD. STE.1		17290 MUNN ROAD		1539 LOWELL STREET		525 DAN STREET			
PAGE	1 of	2	MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP		HOLMESVILLE, OHIO		STOW, OHIO		AKRON, OH		CHAGRIN FALLS, OHIO		ELYRIA, OHIO		AKRON, OHIO			
			MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		44633		44224		44305		44023		44035		44310			
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL				AVERAGE UNIT COST	
			<b>PROPOSAL NO. 1 - T.H. 4 SMITH RD. (RIVER STYX TO RUSTIC HILLS DRIVE)</b>															
253	180	C.Y.	6" Depth Pavement Repair Backfill with ODOT 301	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	\$145.00	\$26,100.00	\$164.00	\$29,520.00	\$130.00	\$23,400.00	\$175.00	\$31,500.00	\$160.00	\$28,800.00	\$195.00	\$35,100.00	\$169.88
254	40	S.Y.	Planing & Butt Joints	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$15.25
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control - Pavement Repairs & Planing	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,118.13
407	520	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Tack Coat	\$4.00	\$2,080.00	\$3.25	\$1,690.00	\$2.75	\$1,430.00	\$3.75	\$1,950.00	\$2.00	\$1,040.00	\$2.00	\$1,040.00	\$3.00	\$1,560.00	\$2.97
448	219	C.Y.	1.5" Type 1 Surface Course	\$150.00	\$32,850.00	\$147.00	\$32,193.00	\$140.00	\$30,660.00	\$178.00	\$38,982.00	\$150.00	\$32,850.00	\$160.00	\$35,040.00	\$165.00	\$36,135.00	\$157.88
617	152	Tons	2' Berming Using No.411 Limestone	\$38.00	\$5,776.00	\$35.00	\$5,320.00	\$39.00	\$5,928.00	\$30.00	\$4,560.00	\$35.00	\$5,320.00	\$30.00	\$4,560.00	\$40.00	\$6,080.00	\$35.50
614	0.41	Miles	Temp. Yellow Center Line, Class 2	\$800.00	\$328.00	\$400.00	\$164.00	\$475.00	\$194.75	\$1,000.00	\$410.00	\$1,000.00	\$410.00	\$450.00	\$184.50	\$1,100.00	\$451.00	\$803.13
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,190.63
<b>Total Proposal No.1</b>					<b>\$71,934.00</b>		<b>\$67,617.00</b>		<b>\$70,982.75</b>		<b>\$72,052.00</b>		<b>\$74,420.00</b>		<b>\$75,524.50</b>		<b>\$85,226.00</b>	
			<b>PROPOSAL NO. 2 - T.H. 41 GUILFORD RD. (GOOD RD. TO PARADISE RD.)</b>															
253	300	C.Y.	6" Depth Pavement Repair Backfill with ODOT 301	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$145.00	\$43,500.00	\$151.00	\$45,300.00	\$130.00	\$39,000.00	\$175.00	\$52,500.00	\$145.00	\$43,500.00	\$190.00	\$57,000.00	\$162.63
254	40	S.Y.	Planing & Butt Joints	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$15.25
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control - Pavement Repairs & Planing	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,170.00	\$2,170.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,896.25
407	1212	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Tack Coat	\$4.00	\$4,848.00	\$3.25	\$3,939.00	\$2.75	\$3,333.00	\$3.75	\$4,545.00	\$2.00	\$2,424.00	\$2.00	\$2,424.00	\$3.00	\$3,636.00	\$2.97
448	521	C.Y.	1.5" Type 1 Surface Course	\$150.00	\$78,150.00	\$147.00	\$76,587.00	\$138.00	\$71,898.00	\$178.00	\$92,738.00	\$150.00	\$78,150.00	\$160.00	\$83,360.00	\$155.00	\$80,755.00	\$156.00
617	200	Tons	2' Berming Using No.411 Limestone	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$34.88
614	1.08	Miles	Temp. Yellow Center Line, Class 2	\$800.00	\$864.00	\$400.00	\$432.00	\$475.00	\$513.00	\$400.00	\$432.00	\$400.00	\$432.00	\$450.00	\$486.00	\$500.00	\$540.00	\$459.38
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,440.00	\$2,440.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,123.75
<b>Total Proposal No.2</b>					<b>\$140,362.00</b>		<b>\$136,468.00</b>		<b>\$133,224.00</b>		<b>\$147,165.00</b>		<b>\$145,906.00</b>		<b>\$142,220.00</b>		<b>\$156,331.00</b>	
			<b>PROPOSAL NO. 4 - T.H. 532 DEERPATH TRAIL</b>															
253	50	C.Y.	6" Depth Pavement Repair Backfill with ODOT 301	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$182.00	\$9,100.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00	\$187.75
422	3370	Gals.	CRS-2 Bituminous Latex Seal	\$2.50	\$8,425.00	\$2.00	\$6,740.00	\$2.61	\$8,795.70	\$2.90	\$9,773.00	\$2.61	\$8,795.70	\$3.84	\$12,940.80	\$2.75	\$9,267.50	\$2.79
422	75	Tons	No. 8ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.85	\$6,063.75	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$80.85	\$6,063.75	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$83.09
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,256.25
<b>Total Proposal No.4</b>					<b>\$21,975.00</b>		<b>\$20,490.00</b>		<b>\$26,309.45</b>		<b>\$24,023.00</b>		<b>\$25,809.45</b>		<b>\$32,915.80</b>		<b>\$28,842.50</b>	
			<b>PROPOSAL NO. 5 - T.H. 773 AUTUMN RUN DRIVE</b>															
253	120	C.Y.	6" Depth Pavement Repair Backfill with ODOT 301	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$145.00	\$17,400.00	\$181.00	\$19,320.00	\$130.00	\$15,600.00	\$175.00	\$21,000.00	\$180.00	\$21,600.00	\$240.00	\$28,800.00	\$175.13
254	40	S.Y.	Planing & Butt Joints	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$16.50
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control - Pavement Repairs & Planing	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,190.00	\$2,190.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,685.00
407	679	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Tack Coat	\$4.00	\$2,716.00	\$3.25	\$2,206.75	\$2.75	\$1,867.25	\$3.75	\$2,546.25	\$2.00	\$1,358.00	\$2.00	\$1,358.00	\$3.00	\$2,037.00	\$3.09
448	282	C.Y.	1.5" Type 1 Surface Course	\$150.00	\$42,300.00	\$147.00	\$41,454.00	\$140.00	\$39,480.00	\$178.00	\$50,196.00	\$150.00	\$42,300.00	\$160.00	\$45,120.00	\$155.00	\$43,710.00	\$157.63
617	187	Tons	2' Berming Using No.411 Limestone	\$38.00	\$7,106.00	\$35.00	\$6,545.00	\$40.00	\$7,480.00	\$30.00	\$5,610.00	\$35.00	\$6,545.00	\$30.00	\$5,610.00	\$40.00	\$7,480.00	\$36.25
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$2,185.00
<b>Total Proposal No.5</b>					<b>\$74,022.00</b>		<b>\$70,135.75</b>		<b>\$70,967.25</b>		<b>\$76,952.25</b>		<b>\$74,903.00</b>		<b>\$78,478.00</b>		<b>\$82,727.00</b>	
<b>Grand Total Proposals No. 1 - 5</b>					<b>\$308,293.00</b>		<b>\$294,710.75</b>		<b>\$301,483.45</b>		<b>\$320,192.25</b>		<b>\$321,038.45</b>		<b>\$329,138.30</b>		<b>\$353,126.50</b>	

